price per share in cash equal to the positive difference between 100 euros and the price of the revised

Principal Tender Offer or in the event of an overbid concerning the Subsidiary Exchange Offer, (ii) to

have issued to their benefit additional shares of Wabtec Stock in order to have them benefit from an

improved exchange ratio if necessary or (iii) to exchange Wabtec Stock against any equivalent shares

Translation for information purposes only.
In case of discrepancy between the French and English versions, the French version shall prevail.

The Offer and draft information memorandum remain subject to review by the AMF.

 -6-

offered to the other shareholders whose financial terms are more favorable than those initially

provided for.

(iv) Distribution of Faiveley Transport’s share capital and voting rights

(a) Distribution of Faiveley Transport’s share capital and voting rights prior to the
Block Acquisition

The following table presents, to the knowledge of the Offeror and as of November 29, 2016 (i.e., prior

to the Block Acquisition’s completion), the share capital and theoretical voting rights of Faiveley

Transport.

Shareholders Number of shares
% Share
Capital

Number of voting rights* % Voting rights*

Financière
Faiveley

6,315,412 42.80 12,604,624 56.33

Famille Faiveley
Participations
(FFP)

1,159,288 7.86 2,110,411 9.43

Mr. François
Faiveley

225 0.00 450 0.00

Mr. Erwan
Faiveley

612 0.00 617 0.00

Sub-total  7,475,537 50.66 14,716,102 65.76

Managers 129,388 0.88 153,656 0.69

Treasury shares 82,537 0.56 82,537 0.37

Employees
including the
FCPE Faiveley
actions

248,321 1.68 294,965 1.32

DNCA Finance 1,008,374 6.83 1,008,374 4.41

Syquant Capital 1,576,064 10.68 1,576,064 7.04

Public 4,236,775 28.71 4,545,145 20.31

Total 14,756,996 100 22,376,843 100

* Pursuant to Article 223-11 of the AMF General Regulations, the total number of voting rights is computed on the basis of

all the shares to which voting rights are attached, including shares deprived of these voting rights.

Translation for information purposes only.
In case of discrepancy between the French and English versions, the French version shall prevail.

The Offer and draft information memorandum remain subject to review by the AMF.

 -7-

(b) Distribution of Faiveley Transport’s share capital and voting rights following the
Block Acquisition

The following table presents, to the Offeror’s knowledge, the share capital and theoretical voting